## HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL



## INVITATION FOR TENDER

## REHABILITATION OF LYAMUNGO – UMBWE WATER SUPPLY SCHEME TENDER NO. LGA/047/2017 /2018/HQ/W/02

- 1. The Hai District Council has received funds from the Ministry of Water and it intends to apply parts of the proceeds of this funds to cover eligible payments under the contracts for **Rehabilitation of Lyamungo Umbwe Water Supply Scheme.**
- 2. The Hai District Council now invites sealed tenders from eligible Tanzania contractors registered in Contractor's Registration Board, Class VI and above for "Rehabilitation of Lyamungo Umbwe Water Supply Scheme" in Hai District.
- 3. Tendering will be conducted through the National Competitive Tendering procedures specified in the Public Procurement Regulations, 2013- Government Notice No. 446 and is open to National Tenderers only as defined in the Regulations.
- 4. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from and inspect the tender Documents at the office of Secretary, Tender Board, Hai District Council, P.O Box 27 Hai, starting from 08:30 am and ending 03:30 pm on Monday to Friday inclusive except on Public Holidays.
- 5. A complete set of Tendering Document(s) in English and additional sets may be purchased by interested Tenderers upon submission of a written application to the address given under paragraph 4 above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Tshs 100,000/= (Tanzanian shs One hundred thousand only). Payment should either be by Cash, or Banker's Cheque, payable to the District Executive Director, P.O. Box 27 Hai.
- 6. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tenders Securing Declaration in the format provided in the Tendering Documents.
- 7. All Tenders in one original plus two copies, properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes properly marked Tender No. "LGA/047/2017 /2018/HQ/W/02 For Rehabilitation of Lyamungo Umbwe Water Supply Scheme" must be delivered to the following address: **The Secretary, Tender Board, Hai District Council, P.O. Box 27, Hai.** The deadline for tender submission shall be at or before 10:00 am local time on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2018. Tenders will be opened promptly thereafter in the presence of Tenderers' representatives who choose to attend the opening at the District Conference Hall.
- 8. Late tenders, portion of tenders, electronic tenders, and tenders not received, tenders not opened at the tenders opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances.
- 9. Site visit will be held on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2018 at 09:00 am. Interested bidders are required to meet at the office of Head of PMU of Hai District Council at or before 09:00 am for site visit.

District Executive Director HAI DISTRICT COUNCIL